
Clarion (14-15, 5-10 PSAC-W) -vs- Seton Hill (17-12, 10-5 PSAC-W)
4/11/2023 at Greensburg, PA (SHU SB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lauren Dellett (11-4)
Loss: Emma Hipps (8-4)
HBP: Emma Hipps
PB: None
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 75   Weather: sunny and warm

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Clarion 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 0
Seton Hill 2 0 0 0 0 3 X 5 8 0

Clarion 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carissa Giordano cf 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Alyssa Stitt lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
Tori Martrano 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Emily Buchleitner ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Desi Allen dh 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Annika Smith rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Amber Gilliam 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Brooke McCanna c 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
    Lauren Hartman pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kathryn O'Horo 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Emma Hipps p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 5 1 3 7 7

2B: Alyssa Stitt (1); Brooke McCanna (1)

Seton Hill 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Camryn Murphy lf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Nina Grandey ss 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
Mackenzie Zang c 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Brooke Cleland dh 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Lauren Dellett p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Grace Paredes 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brooklyn Fukushima 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kylie Hegland rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Bre Athey cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abby Smearman 1b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 8 5 0 2 3

2B: Nina Grandey (1); Brooke Cleland (1)
HR: Camryn Murphy (1); Brooke Cleland (1)
SB: Camryn Murphy (1); Nina Grandey (2); Kylie Hegland (1)
HBP: Kylie Hegland (1)

Clarion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emma Hipps (L, 8-4) 6.0 8 5 5 0 2 0 0 1 0 25 26 9 6 94
Totals 8 5 5 0 2 0 0 1 0 25 26 9 6 94

Seton Hill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lauren Dellett (W, 11-4) 7.0 5 1 1 3 7 0 0 0 0 26 29 9 5 107
Totals 5 1 1 3 7 0 0 0 0 26 29 9 5 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Clarion - Top of 1st CLA SHU
C. Giordano struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
A. Stitt popped up to rf (1-2 BFF). 0 0
T. Martrano grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBFB). 0 0

Seton Hill - Bottom of 1st CLA SHU
C. Murphy popped up to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
N. Grandey singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
M. Zang popped up to 3b (3-2 SKBFBBFF). 0 0
N. Grandey stole second. 0 0
B. Cleland homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 S); N. Grandey scored. 0 2
L. Dellett popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 2

Clarion - Top of 2nd CLA SHU
Buchleitner popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 2
D. Allen walked (3-2 KBSFBBFB). 0 2
A. Smith struck out swinging (3-2 BBFKBS). 0 2
Am. Gilliam struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 2

Seton Hill - Bottom of 2nd CLA SHU
G. Paredes struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 2
B. Fukushima grounded out to 3b (1-2 FFB). 0 2
K. Hegland lined out to ss (2-2 BKFB). 0 2

Clarion - Top of 3rd CLA SHU
B. McCanna doubled to left center (0-2 FSF). 0 2
L. Hartman pinch ran for B. McCanna. 0 2
K. O'Horo struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBBS). 0 2
C. Giordano struck out looking (3-2 SBFBFBK). 0 2
A. Stitt doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); L. Hartman scored. 1 2
T. Martrano struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 1 2

Seton Hill - Bottom of 3rd CLA SHU
B. McCanna to c for L. Hartman. 1 2
B. Athey popped up to lf (0-1 S). 1 2
C. Murphy singled through the left side (3-2 BKFBB). 1 2
C. Murphy stole second. 1 2
N. Grandey struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 1 2
M. Zang fouled out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 2

Clarion - Top of 4th CLA SHU
Buchleitner fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 1 2
D. Allen walked (3-2 BBBKSFB). 1 2
A. Smith popped up to rf (1-1 BF). 1 2
Am. Gilliam popped up to lf (0-1 F). 1 2

Seton Hill - Bottom of 4th CLA SHU
B. Cleland grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKF). 1 2
L. Dellett grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 1 2
G. Paredes grounded out to ss (2-2 BFFFB). 1 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clarion - Top of 5th CLA SHU
B. McCanna singled to center field (0-0). 1 2
K. O'Horo lined out to ss (2-2 BSKFB). 1 2
C. Giordano struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 1 2
A. Stitt grounded out to ss (2-2 FBFBF). 1 2

Seton Hill - Bottom of 5th CLA SHU
B. Fukushima lined out to ss (0-2 FFF). 1 2
K. Hegland hit by pitch (1-2 FBFF). 1 2
K. Hegland stole second. 1 2
B. Athey popped up to rf (3-2 KBBBS); K. Hegland out at second p to ss, runner left early. 1 2

Clarion - Top of 6th CLA SHU
T. Martrano popped up to ss (0-0). 1 2
Buchleitner grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 2
D. Allen walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 2
A. Smith popped up to 2b (2-2 BFBF). 1 2

Seton Hill - Bottom of 6th CLA SHU
C. Murphy homered down the lf line, RBI (2-1 KBB). 1 3
N. Grandey doubled to left center (1-1 BK). 1 3
N. Grandey stole third. 1 3
M. Zang grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-2 BKF); N. Grandey scored. 1 4
B. Cleland doubled to right center (1-1 KB). 1 4
A. Smearman to 1b for B. Cleland. 1 4
/  for A. Smearman. 1 4
L. Dellett singled to third base (0-0). 1 4
G. Paredes grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF); L. Dellett advanced to second; A. Smearman advanced
to third. 1 4
B. Fukushima singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); L. Dellett advanced to third; A.
Smearman scored. 1 5
K. Hegland popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 1 5

Clarion - Top of 7th CLA SHU
Am. Gilliam popped up to lf (0-1 K). 1 5
B. McCanna singled to right field (0-1 S). 1 5
K. O'Horo reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); B. McCanna out at second cf to ss. 1 5
C. Giordano singled to left field (1-0 B); K. O'Horo advanced to second. 1 5
A. Stitt reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); C. Giordano advanced to second; K. O'Horo out at third 3b
unassisted. 1 5

Seton Hill - Bottom of 7th CLA SHU


